BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING

TO

KMC TELECOM III LLC KMC TELECOM V, INC. KMC DATA LLC SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

AND

ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO. 031047-TP

PETITION OF KMC TELECOM III LLC, KMC TELECOM V, INC., AND KMC DATA LLC FOR ARBITRATION OF INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED.

ISSUED: September 21, 2004

NOTICE is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission public hearing in the above referenced docket and noticed for the following time and place:

Wednesday, September 22, 2004 9:30 a.m. Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

has been CANCELLED.

Final disposition of the matters addressed in this Docket will be further addressed in a future order.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

NOTICE OF **CANCELLATION** OF HEARING **DOCKET NO. 031047-TP** PAGE 2

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>21st</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2004</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

and Il. By: Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

LF